Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

S A LT L A KE Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

June 21, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 1,583.25 to various DMV taxpayers
per the attached spreadsheet. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’

requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2600.

Very truly yours,

Lorn A

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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ASSESSOR'S OFFICE - SALT LAKE COUNTY GOVERNMENT CENTER
2001 South State Street, Rm N2-600 » PO Box 147421 = Salt Lake City, UT 84114-7421
Tel: 385.468.8000 » Fax: 385.468.8092—CAMA, 385.468.8093 - Personal Property



Last Name

Jensen
Borquez
Welck

Cann

Wilson
Wheat

Croen
Atwood
Withers
Jacobsen
MNate Wade
Nate Wade
Pendergrass
Whittaker
Ailer
Christensen
K2 The Church
Templin
Larry H Miller

First
Name

Derek
Ascencio
Allen
Denald
Dave
Charles
Katheryn
Steven
Rhonda
Linda
SUBARU
SUBARU
Mikka
Scott
Debra
Sharon

Michas|

Chrysler/l

LHM Super Ford ¢fo Kristy

Zip Code Tax Dist

Receipt No.

270079488
1558121660
172594688
2054656000
2054282496
774549632
1286418560
808738368
379036064
598285312
1646833792
806203520
2054139392
2004353750
1888110848
1170010240
286887168
1386377344
1164882048
1462251648

Refund
Amount

83.00
53.00
45.00
113.00
113.00
45.00
53.00
45.00
53.00
113.00
153.00
153.00
113.00
13.00
10.00
45.00
29.25
45.00
153.00
153.00
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$ 1,583.25

5/23/2018
4/12/2018
5/21/2018
5/30/2018
5/18/2018
5/18/2018
5/18/2018
5/15/2018
5/23/2018

4/5/2018
5/25/2018
5/23/2018
5/23/2018

6/7/2018

8/7/2018
6/11/2018

6/6/2018
6/10/2018
6/12/2018
5/21/2018

Datg Applied Year

2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2013
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

MAO24

Reascn

Paid doukle

Sold car timely
Street Legal ONLY
Seld car timely
Lease buyout
Street Legal GNLY
Can't drive anymore
Street Legal ONLY
Off Highway ONLY
Lease buyout

Tax exempt LDS Ch
Tax exempt LDS Ch
Paid double

Paid douiile

Paid double

Street Legal ONLY
Wrong Bus Registered
Street Legal ONLY
Returned vehicle
Tax exemnpt LDS Ch
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