



Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy Assessor

June 21, 2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse \$ 1,583.25 to various DMV taxpayers per the attached spreadsheet. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers' requests for refund and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor's Office, Room #N2600.

Very truly yours,

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy

AL

MA 024

Last Name	First Name	M.I.	Address	City	State	Zip Code	Tax Dist	Plate #	Receipt No.	Refund Amount	Date Applied	Year	Reason	#
Jensen	Derek								270079488	\$ 83.00	5/23/2018	2018	Paid double	1
Borquez	Ascencio								1958121600	\$ 53.00	4/12/2018	2018	Sold car timely	2
Welck	Allen	K							172994688	\$ 45.00	5/21/2018	2018	Street Legal ONLY	3
Cann	Donald	S							2054656000	\$ 113.00	5/30/2018	2018	Sold car timely	4
Wilson	Dave								2054282496	\$ 113.00	5/18/2018	2018	Lease buyout	5
Wheat	Charles								774549632	\$ 45.00	5/18/2018	2018	Street Legal ONLY	6
Croen	Katheryn	C							1286418560	\$ 53.00	5/18/2018	2018	Can't drive anymore	7
Atwood	Steven								809738368	\$ 45.00	5/15/2018	2018	Street Legal ONLY	8
Withers	Rhonda	B							379096064	\$ 53.00	5/23/2018	2018	Off Highway ONLY	9
Jacobsen	Linda								598285312	\$ 113.00	4/5/2018	2018	Lease buyout	10
Nate Wade	SUBARU								1646833792	\$ 153.00	5/25/2018	2018	Tax exempt LDS Ch	11
Nate Wade	SUBARU								806203520	\$ 153.00	5/23/2018	2018	Tax exempt LDS Ch	12
Pendergrass	Milka								2054139392	\$ 113.00	5/23/2018	2018	Paid double	13
Whittaker	Scott								2004853760	\$ 13.00	6/7/2018	2018	Paid double	14
Ailer	Debra	J							1888110848	\$ 10.00	6/7/2018	2018	Street Legal ONLY	15
Christensen	Sharon								1170010240	\$ 45.00	6/11/2018	2018	Wrong Bus Registered	16
K2 The Church									286887168	\$ 29.25	6/6/2018	2018	Street Legal ONLY	17
Templin	Michael	S							1386377344	\$ 45.00	6/10/2018	2018	Returned vehicle	18
Larry H Miller	Chrysler/J								1164882048	\$ 153.00	6/12/2018	2018	Returned vehicle	19
LHM Super Ford c/o Krissy									1462251648	\$ 153.00	5/21/2018	2018	Tax exempt LDS Ch	20

\$ 1,583.25 MA024